17-1009

Resolution authorizing the Engineering Department to purchase TID #11 2018 Streetscaping Lighting Equipment and appropriation of funds.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, TID #11 has Streetscaping on Market Street between 3rd & 4th Street between Division Street and Market Street;

WHEREAS, to get this project completed early 2018, the lighting equipment needs to be ordered this summer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby authorizes the Engineering Department to purchase lighting equipment for the above-mentioned TID #11 2018 Streetscaping Lighting Project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of \$94,000.00 be appropriated from TID #11 Streetscaping Cash Fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Engineering Department, Street Department and Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 10, 2017.

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin